Disposable Hot Biopsy Forceps
Reliability at its best
The Disposable Hot Biopsy Forceps made by Micro-Tech allow a reliable and easy procedure to
take signifi cant biopsies by high frequency currents. The Hot Disposable Biopsy forceps meet the
appropriate IEC Electrical Safety Standards.
· High-class rivet-hinge design · Excellent price-performance-ratio
· Ergonomic handle
· Good cutting feature and perfect handling
Micro-Tech (Nanjing) Co ., Ltd.
73
Coding Rule of IOC
Note
Note: IOC stands for International Ordering Code.
Explanation:
(1) Part HBFXX/(1) stands for Hot Biopsy Forceps
      HBF05: oval jaws Hot Biopsy Forceps, with coating
(2) Part X/(2) stands for the size of jaws opening
      1.8 Hot Biopsy Forceps- 1: 4.5mm
      2.3 Hot Biopsy Forceps- 0: 5.5mm; 1: 6.7mm
HB F XX -  X    X    X    XX    XXX
    (1)        (2)  (3) (4)   (5)      (6)
(3)  Part X/(3) stands for the structure type
       0: twin wire  1: four-bar linkage
(4) Part X/(4) stands for the spike
      0: without spike
(5)  Part XX/(5) stands for the diameter of jaws
      18: 1.8mm   23: 2.3mm
(6) Part XXX/(6) stands for the working length
     120: 1200mm   160: 1600mm   180: 1800mm   230: 2300mm
For example:
HBF05-11023230 refers to oval jaws Hot Biopsy Forceps with coating, the size of jaws opening is
6.7mm, 4-bar linkage, without spike, the diameter of jaws is 2.3mm, and the working length is
2300mm.
74
Micro-Tech (Nanjing) Co ., Ltd.
Specifi cation
Note
IOC*: Stand for International Ordering Code.
EOC*: Stand for European Ordering Code.
------*: Stand for EOC is the same as IOC.
IOC* EOC* Dia. (mm) Working Length
(mm) Spike Coating Jaws Jaws Opening (mm)
HBF05-11023160 ------* 2.3 1600 No Yes oval 6.7
HBF05-01023160 ------ 2.3 1600 No Yes oval 5.5
HBF05-11023180 ------ 2.3 1800 No Yes oval 6.7
HBF05-01023180 ------ 2.3 1800 No Yes oval 5.5
HBF05-11023230 ------ 2.3 2300 No Yes oval 6.7
HBF05-01023230 ------ 2.3 2300 No Yes oval 5.5
HBF05-11018120 ------ 1.8 1200 No Yes oval 4.5
HBF05-11018160 ------ 1.8 1600 No Yes oval 4.5
HBF05-11018180 ------ 1.8 1800 No Yes oval 4.5
……
1.Jaws 2.Outer Tubing
3.Electronic Connector
4.Handle
75